503218584 03/13/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3265203

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW D. GAUBATZ	09/16/2011
MUHANNAD ISMAEL	09/18/2011
AMIR GAASH	09/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14632843

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84149165
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHOK K MANNAVA
SIGNATURE:	/ASHOK K MANNAVA/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=82752377-Assignment#page1.tif source=82752377-Assignment#page2.tif source=82752377-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503218584 REEL: 035164 FRAME: 0863

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

RECORD ID:	82752377
------------	----------

	SIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION
DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furti- subsidiaries and affiliates, and do here	(each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston herance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its eby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right f priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States
RED-EYE REMOVAL SYSTEMS AN	D METHOD FOR VARIABLE DATA PRINTING (VDP) WORKFLOWS
Filing Date:	Application No.:
and the invention(s) and improvement P's), divisionals, and renewals of and Patent of the United States and of oreissues, or reexaminations, or extens I/we additionally authorize HI haid and enjoyed by HPDC, its succeterms for which said Letters Patent is same would have been held and enjoyed have been held and enjoyed and will not existed the live will, each time a request is in necessary or desirable to perfect the Patent, to HPDC, its successors, as: HPDC, or to its nominee, all known for Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proontinuations, C-I-P's, reissue and for do everything possible to aid HPDC enforce, for its or their own benefit, prountries provided the expenses which paid by HPDC: AND I/we hereby authorize a and any official of any country or capplications as afcressild, to issue to Patent for said invention(s) or improvibe issued and granted on or as a result if the provided the expenses and application now identified by the attoring application now identified by the attoring patent in the provided and granted on or as a result in the provided in the provided in the provided in the provided	it(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I- substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters ountries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore, and any sions of said Letters Patent. PDC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be ssors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or espectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the yed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made; hat I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/ ecute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree hade, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be ritle to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters signs, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to acts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said- cricceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, reign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to the successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all ch may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on the HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters ement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may all of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment, irrect the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said irrect the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said irrect the attorneys of record to ins
Matthew D. Gaubatz	OG LE ZO II Date Application Signed
inversor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Muhannad Ismael inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Roy 97/11 (Assignment)	Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 035164 FRAME: 0864

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

PATENT	A COCO:	N 15 8 8 8	(18)

Intellectual Property Administrator	1			
3404 E. Harmony Road		SEASON IS	827 52377	
Maii Stop 35 Fort Cellins, Colorado 80528	1	KECUKU IU:		فيتفحيه
Post Cossis, Colorado deszo	!			
	ASSIGNMENT OF PATE	INT APPLICATION		
I/We, the undersi	gned (each) have agreed ar	nd hereby agree to :	assign to HEWLETT-PACKA	ARD
DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), subsidiaries and affiliates, and title and interest, including the entitled:	L.P., a Texas Limited Partners in furtherance of my/our ob do hereby assign and transfer	ship having its princip digations to the Hev to HPDC, its success	al place of busin <mark>ess in Hous</mark> dett-Packard Company and ors and lassigns, the entire ri	ton. its ight,
RED-EYE REMOVAL SYSTEM	AS AND METHOD FOR VARIA	ABLE DATA PRINTIN	G (VDP) WORKFLOWS	
Filling Date:	Į.	Loplication No.;		
and the invention(s) and impro			ations, continuations-in-part (0.1-
P's), divisionals, and renewals Patent of the United States ar	of and substitutes for said app nd of countries foreign thereto	olication for said Letter which may be grants	s Patent, and any and all Let	ters
reissues, or reexaminations, or			than Detant in any assistant to	4 14.00
held and enjoyed by HPDC, its terms for which said Letters Pasame would have been held an AND I/we hereby covide have not executed and will that I/we will, each time a requirecessary or desirable to perfeatent, to HPDC, its successor HPDC, or to its nominee, all kill. Letters Patent, to testify in any continuations, C-I-P's, reissue do everything possible to aid enforce, for its or their own be countries provided the expense paid by HPDC: AND I/we hereby authand any official of any countries polications as aforesaid, to is	atent respectively may be grand enjoyed by makes had this a senant that I two have full right to not execute any agreement in est is made, and without undurent the title to said invention(sons, assigns, nominees or leginown facts respecting said inventions, to make and foreign applications, to make the property of the successors, assigned the property of the incurred by incrize and request the Commistry or countries foreign to the said to HPOC, as assignee of	es or legal representationed, reissued or extensionment, and transfer convey the entire into conflict herewith, and conflict herewith papers, to execute and rightful caths against all rightful caths against and invention(s) in melus in tending such testioner of Patents and United States whose of the entire right, title	ives, to the full end of the term nded, as fully and entirely as ar not been made; erest herein assigned, and the lowe further covenant and ac- telliver all such papers as may said application and said. Let d lowe agree to communicate ternt(s), said application and si- ternt(s), said application division and doclarations, and generally at representatives to obtain or improvement(s) in any and cooperation and assistance. Trademarks of the United Sta- a duty it is to issue patents and interest, any and all Let	n or the at i/ tree at i/ tree to said all are stes on ters
Patent for said invention(s) or				
be issued and granted on or as	a result of the application afor and direct the attorneys of re			
application now identified by the been made known to them by the state of the state	ne attorney docket number and	d title set forth above		
Inventor's Signature		Date Assignm	sect Signer	······································
mention a residential (e.		riano i inadita)	ins in incidences	
Matthew D. Gaubatz				
Inventor's Typed Name		Deta Applicat	on Signed	
		green x	1 th	
		Sho. I	8 . 2011	
Invgallor's Sightsture	ajanininininininta (taman alama ala	Date Aksignm	ent Sig ned	*****

(Premingraph LEVIO vert

Muhannad Ismael inventor's Typed Name

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 035164 FRAME: 0865 REVLETT PACKABO COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35

Rev 07:11 (Assignment)

PATENT APPLICATION

Mari Stop 36 Fort Collins, Optorado 80528	RECORD ID: 82752377
Commence of the Commence of th	NMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)
A. min Col	Sc2. 12 th 2011 Date Assignment Signed
Anir Gaash Inventor's Typed Name	Dete Assignment Signed <u>Se2: 12⁴% 2011</u> Date Application Signed
inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Cate Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name	Deta Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
inemics Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name	Deta Application Signed
(Swerror's Signature	Össie Assagoment Signed
inventor's Typed Name	Dete Application Signed

Page 2 of 2